
Company Address ABN/ACN Panel Manager Name Panel Manager Phone Panel Manager Email

AECOM Australia Pty Ltd Level 8, 540 Wickham Street, Fortitude Valley
BRISBANE QLD 4006

ABN 20 093 846 925 
ACN 093 846 925 Rachel Turner 0438 830 623 rachel.turner@aecom.com

anz.defence@aecom.com

Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd Level 8, 850 Collins Street,Docklands
MELBOURNE VIC 3008

ABN 54 005 139 873
ACN 005 139 873 Nancy Francis 0405 157 938 nancy.francis@aurecongroup.com

aurecon.defence@aurecongroup.com

Beca Pty Ltd Level 4, 825 Ann Street, Fortitude Valley 
BRISBANE QLD 4006

ABN 85 004 974 341
ACN 004 974 341 Pete Muir 0401 348 371 pete.muir@beca.com DefenceAU@beca.com

Currie & Brown (Australia) Pty Ltd Level 4, 10 Queen Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000 ABN 97 128 823 843 Andrew Sells 0413 055 701 andrew.sells@curriebrown.com 

DIP.PMCA@curriebrown.com  

GHD Pty Ltd Level 9, 180 Lonsdale Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

ABN 39 008 488 373 
ACN 008 488 373 Mark Moussally 03 8687 8199

0433 393 906 DIP@ghd.com

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd Level 11, 452 Flinders Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

ABN 37 001 024 095 
ACN 001 024 095 Mirsad Abdic 0488 414 345 mirsad.abdic@jacobs.com

Jacobsdipmanager@jacobs.com

KPMG
Level 9, Constitution Place. 1 Constitution 
Avenue
CANBERRA ACT 2601

ABN 51 194 660 183 Matthew Jesson 02 6248 1081
0414 521 846

mjesson1@kpmg.com.au
defencepanels@kpmg.com.au 

Mark Power & Associates Pty Ltd Unit 12 / 169 Newcastle Street, Fyshwick
CANBERRA ACT 2609 ABN 78 066 551 773 Mark Power 0417 240 976 markp@powerinit.com.au

Scyne Advisory Pty Ltd 5/28 Sydney Ave, Forrest 
CANBERRA ACT 2603

ABN 20 607 773 295 
ACN 607 773 295 Nicholas Meatheringham 0427 149 322 nicholas.meatheringham@scyne.com.au

RPS AAP Consulting Pty Ltd Level 13, 420 George St, 
SYDNEY NSW 2000

ABN 97 117 883 173 
ACN 117 883 173 Geoff de Jongh 0419 971 912 Geoffrey.DeJongh@rpsconsulting.com

DefenceRFP@rpsconsulting.com

Stantec Australia Pty Ltd 16 Burelli Street,
WOLLONGONG NSW 2500 ABN 17 007 820 322 Geoffrey Kleu 0460 829 477

02 4211 0475
geoffrey.kleu@stantec.com
defencepanels@stantec.com

TSA Riley Pty Ltd Level 15, 207 Kent Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

ABN: 71 099 000 272
ACN: 099 000 272 Robin Reed 0410 229 606 robin.reed@tsariley.au

dip@tsariley.au

WSP Australia Pty Ltd Level 27, 680 George Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 ABN 80 078 004 798 Philip Massey 0421 052 747 Philip.Massey@wsp.com
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